Assembly Bill 346

Published October 29, 1965.

CHAPTER 305

AN ACT to amend 40.27 (3) (g); and to create 40.27 (3) (dm) of the statutes, relating to procedures for school board elections.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 40.27 (3) (dm) of the statutes is created to read:

40.27 (3) (dm) Notice to electors for filing of declarations. At least 60 days prior to the first Tuesday in April, the district clerk shall publish notice of the forthcoming school district election stating the time, place and manner of filing declarations of candidacy for the school board.

SECTION 2. 40.27 (3) (g) of the statutes is amended to read:

40.27 (3) (g) The district clerk shall notify each municipal clerk in which any part of the school district lies of the impending primary election if one is to be held and of the general election, shall furnish them with copies of the notice and shall provide them with an adequate supply of ballots for both the primary election and the general election. The preparation of the ballots shall be in accordance with sub. (2) (f).

Approved October 26, 1965.